
nursing services

Stores ordering: 
BASIC dressing supplies
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STORES: 0700 – 1500 hours, Monday – Friday
• Check the STORES dressing order details list below or the MH Stock catalogue stores catalogue
• Fill in a request for purchase form and email it to stores.query@rch.org.au
• Orders will take approximately 48hrs to be delivered to the ward
• Supplies use to treat a simple wound dehiscence or breakdown or a pressure area
• These basic supplies should always be on ward impress

Dressing Stores number Cost

Allevyn 10 µ 10cm 6210803 $32.90 box 10

Aquacel Rope 2 µ 45cm 620831 $33.98 box 5

Cavilon Barrier Wipe 6210794 box 30

Comfeel Plus 5 µ 25cm 6210788 $41.85 box 5

Convacare Wipes 622550 $28.00 box 100

Hypafix 10cm µ 10m 625339 $7.72 each

Intrasite Gel 15g RCH Pharmacy $4.01 each

Melolin 10cm µ 10cm 621156 $26.28 box 100

Mepilex 10 µ 10cm 941208 $15.75 box 5

Mepilex Border Lite 4 µ 5cm 960395 $12.70 box 10

Mepilex Border Lite 7.5 µ 7.5cm 962457 $12.75 box 5

Mepilex Lite 10 µ 10cm 945577 $17.50 box 5

Mepilex Ag 10 µ 10cm 507719 $44.75 box 5

Micropore 2.5cm 625406 $7.17 box 12

Sterile Scissors 622440 $10.81 box 10

Steristrips 12 µ 100mm 625363 $24.96 box 50

Dressing Pack — Basic 900000 $8.60 box 20

Tegaderm 6 µ 7cm 620845 $24.36 box 100

Tegaderm 10 µ 12cm 620846 $29.11 box 50

Topper 5 µ 5cm 302626 $15.42 box 20

Wound Management Working Group — Carmen Akaoui, Stoma Therapy  
and Kirsten Davidson, Platypus: 10 October 2018 



nursing services

CSSD ordering: 
Dressing supplies
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CSSD:  Monday – Friday 24 hours, Saturday – Sunday 
0730 – 2330 hours, contact: extention 55209

• Contact CSSD if you require supplies at short notice
• Check the MH Stock catalogue stores catalogue on the intranet
• Provide CSSD with the catalogue number of the product
• The product will be scanned, bagged, carps to the ward and billed monthly

Dressing Stores number

Allevyn 10 µ 10cm 6210803

Aquacel Rope 2 µ 45cm 620831

Cavilon Barrier Wipe 6210794

Comfeel Plus 5 µ 25cm 6210788

Convacare Wipes 622550

Hypafix 10cm µ 10m 625339

Intrasite Gel 15g RCH Pharmacy

Melolin 10cm µ 10cm 621156

Mepilex 10 µ 10cm 941208

Mepilex Border Lite 4 µ 5cm 960395

Mepilex Border Lite 7.5 µ 7.5cm 962457

Mepilex Lite 10 µ 10cm 945577

Mepilex Ag 10 µ 10cm 507719

Micropore 2.5cm 625406

Sterile Scissors 622440

Steristrips 12 µ 100mm 625363

Dressing Pack — Basic 900000

Tegaderm 6 µ 7cm 620845

Tegaderm 10 µ 12cm 620846

Topper 5 µ 5cm 302626

Wound Management Working Group — 10 October 2018 



nursing services

EDC ordering: 
Dressing supplies
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EDC:  0830 – 1600 hours,  
Monday – Friday, 
Contact: extention 55325

• Contact EDC if you require supplies at short notice, out of hours or for families on discharge

• Check the EDC product catalogue on the intranet:
  1. Select dressings on the menu
  2. Fill in an EDC form: EDC_ORDER_FORM.pdf, indicating Ward Supplies and Cost Centre
  3. Take it down to EDC. Level B2 — Green lifts

•  EDC stock a range of dressings that can be purchased individually, instant supply  
providing they have them in stock

Dressings include:

Allevyn Mepilex Border Lite

Comfeel Mepilex AG

Convacare Wipes Micropore

Hypafix Steristrips

Intrasite Gel Dressing Pack — Basic

Melonin Tegaderm

Mepilex Topper

Wound Management Working Group — 10 October 2018 


